FRENCHMAN’S HEAD COMMUNITY NOTICE

FRENCHMAN’S HEAD COMMUNITY NOTICE

 

DATE:                          Wednesday, April 8, 2020

RE:                               FMH Water Treatment Plant

FROM:                        Chief and Council of Lac Seul

 

Please be advised that we are currently experiencing technical issues at the FMH Water Treatment Plant. The current system IS producing clean, safe drinking water; however, we are asking residents to store water as a precautionary measure.

We assure you that we are making every effort to resolve the issue. An electrician will be coming on Thursday, April 9 to replace a part and address any other issues. If you have any questions, please contact Hilda Ackewance at 738-4912.

Recent News


BILL C-92 Information

Posted: June 14, 2021

Join us at the World Cafe to provide your input into creating Lac Seul First Nations Child Welfare Law. What does Bill C-92 mean? On […]

Read More

Community Update

Posted: June 7, 2021

Chief and Council would like to advise the community of Frenchman’s Head that the Boil Water Advisory has been lifted. We thank you for your […]

Read More